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J. M, BOGGS NO, 1 WELIL, No., 7 C.F.-Clay
No. 111 B&C, pp.108-9,

~ Otter District, Clay County, W. Va. _
Prilled by Bishn?c Dyer, Clarksburg, W, Va, - - s
One mile south of Big Otter P, 0., at the forks of Big Otter Creek
Drilled in April 1911,

Flevation, 852' 1,

Owner: Big Otter 0il & Gas Co.

10% casing, LO'; 8k" 520'; 6-5/8", 16301,

Top, Bottom, Thickness,

Slate 34 - 120 g6
Sand ) - 120 - 1%0 30
Slate) Upper Preeport Sandstone 150 - 160 10
Sand ) , 160 - 195 35
Slate 195 - 205 10
Sand 205 - 210 5
Slate 210 - 268 58
Sand, Upper Past Lynn 268 - 368 100
Slate 368 - 372 Y
Coal, No, 5 Block 372 - 374 2
Slate 374 - 378 Yy
Send, Homewood 378 - k6o g2
Coal, Stockton 6o - k61 1
Slate 41 - sk 53
Sand 514 - 530 18
Slate 530 - 610 20
Sand 610 - 626 16
Slate 626 - 632 6
Lime 632 - 660 28
Slate 660 - 690 0
Lime shells 690 - 860 170
Sand 860 - 890 30
Lime 890 - 960 70
Sand ‘ 960 - 1036 76
Slate 1036 - 1132 96
Sand 1132 - 1206 T4
Lime 1206 - 1235 29
Sand 1235 - 1295 60
Slate 1295 - 1303 g
Lime 1303 - 1).3183()1 2)1
a - 1 -

Tmar S (8ot MRS 1305 17X T 1B 10l
Red shale 1495 - 1515 20
Lime . 1515 - 1525 10
Sand, Maxton 1525 - 1555 30
Lime (Maxton) 1555 - 1609 5l
Slate 1609 - 1614 5
Sand 161k - 1619 5
Pencil Cave 819 - 68{’; 1

Big Lime (amber 0il showing,1702') 163h - 17 12

Big Injun Sand, black 1760 - 1770 10
Big Injun Sand, white (small gas, 1780%)1770 - 1792 22
Lime 1792 - 1825 33

Slate and shells, to bottom 1825 - 2456 631



